

August 5, 2026

Honorable Willis Thompson, Mayor  
City of Vicksburg  
1401 Walnut Street  
Vicksburg, MS 39180

RE: Bid Tabulation and Recommendation of Award  
NRCS Highland Drive Project NR254423XXXXC030

Dear Mayor and Board:

We have completed our review and tabulation of the bids that were received at the City Clerk's office on August 3, 2026 at 9:00 a.m., which were publicly opened and read aloud at the 10:00 a.m. meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen dated August 3, 2026. After review and tabulation of the bids received, it is our recommendation that the project be awarded to the low bidder, **Maynord Landscaping, Inc.** for the bid amount of **\$149,901.76**.

Enclosed you will find the certified bid tabulation for your records. We appreciate this opportunity to assist you on this project and look forward to successful completion.

Sincerely,  
Neel-Schaffer, Inc.



Brian Robbins, P.E.  
Senior Project Engineer

Enclosures



**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF VICKSBURG**  
**NRCS EWP EROSION CONTROL PROJECT - HIGHLAND DRIVE**  
**DUE AUGUST 3, 2026 AT 9:00 A.M.**

NRCS AGREEMENT # NR25423XXXXC030

|            |                                                       |              |      |                     |              | LOW BID                                                                                    |              |                                                                                       |              |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------|---------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| PAY ITEM # | PAY ITEM                                              | BID QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | Maynard Landscaping<br>120 Holt Collier Dr, Ste C<br>Vicksburg, MS 39183<br>COR # 24546-MC |              | Innovative Performance Const Co<br>4576 Hwy 80W<br>Jackson, MS 39209<br>COR #20154-MC |              |
|            |                                                       |              |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE                                                                                 | TOTAL BID    | UNIT PRICE                                                                            | TOTAL BID    |
| S-200-A    | MOBILIZATION                                          | 1.00         | LS   | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$8,147.16                                                                                 | \$8,147.16   | \$20,000.00                                                                           | \$20,000.00  |
| S-201-A    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                 | 1.00         | LS   | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$12,932.00                                                                                | \$12,932.00  | \$5,000.00                                                                            | \$5,000.00   |
| S-202-B    | REMOVAL OF PIPE                                       | 1.00         | LS   | \$4,000.00          | \$4,000.00   | \$3,233.00                                                                                 | \$3,233.00   | \$1,500.00                                                                            | \$1,500.00   |
| S-202-B    | REMOVAL OF STORM MANHOLE                              | 1.00         | LS   | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$3,233.00                                                                                 | \$3,233.00   | \$2,500.00                                                                            | \$2,500.00   |
| S-202-B    | REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CHAIN LINK FENCE           | 160.00       | LF   | \$50.00             | \$8,000.00   | \$45.26                                                                                    | \$7,241.60   | \$67.50                                                                               | \$10,800.00  |
| S-203-A    | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, PM                           | 500.00       | CY   | \$12.00             | \$6,000.00   | \$19.40                                                                                    | \$9,700.00   | \$30.00                                                                               | \$15,000.00  |
| S-203-E    | BORROW EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, LVM, CLASS C | 150.00       | CY   | \$17.00             | \$2,550.00   | \$28.45                                                                                    | \$4,267.50   | \$40.00                                                                               | \$6,000.00   |
| S-214-A    | GRASSING                                              | 0.25         | AC   | \$5,000.00          | \$1,250.00   | \$3,233.00                                                                                 | \$808.25     | \$4,000.00                                                                            | \$1,000.00   |
| S-226-A    | SOLID SODDING                                         | 230.00       | SY   | \$12.00             | \$2,760.00   | \$11.64                                                                                    | \$2,677.20   | \$3.75                                                                                | \$862.50     |
| S-233-A    | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE II, AOS 0.15-0.84          | 500.00       | LF   | \$6.00              | \$3,000.00   | \$2.91                                                                                     | \$1,455.00   | \$6.00                                                                                | \$3,000.00   |
| S-237-A    | WATTLES, 20"                                          | 125.00       | LF   | \$6.00              | \$750.00     | \$6.14                                                                                     | \$767.50     | \$9.00                                                                                | \$1,125.00   |
| S-250-A    | CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/ACCESS                          | 1.00         | LS   | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$29,097.00                                                                                | \$29,097.00  | \$5,000.00                                                                            | \$5,000.00   |
| S-603-PE   | INSTALLATION OF 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE      | 60.00        | LF   | \$100.00            | \$6,000.00   | \$162.90                                                                                   | \$9,774.00   | \$150.00                                                                              | \$9,000.00   |
| S-618-A    | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                | 1.00         | LS   | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$1,939.80                                                                                 | \$1,939.80   | \$3,000.00                                                                            | \$3,000.00   |
| S-815-A    | LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.                                 | 150.00       | TON  | \$85.00             | \$12,750.00  | \$102.16                                                                                   | \$15,324.00  | \$115.00                                                                              | \$17,250.00  |
| S-815-A    | LOOSE RIPRAP, 500 LB.                                 | 300.00       | TON  | \$85.00             | \$25,500.00  | \$107.34                                                                                   | \$32,202.00  | \$130.00                                                                              | \$39,000.00  |
| S-815-B    | GROUTED RIPRAP                                        | 25.00        | CY   | \$350.00            | \$8,750.00   | \$187.51                                                                                   | \$4,687.75   | \$275.00                                                                              | \$6,875.00   |
| S-815-E    | GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS 0.21-0.43        | 575.00       | SY   | \$5.00              | \$2,875.00   | \$4.20                                                                                     | \$2,415.00   | \$15.00                                                                               | \$8,625.00   |
| TOTALS     |                                                       |              |      |                     | \$139,185.00 | TOTAL                                                                                      | \$149,901.76 | TOTAL                                                                                 | \$155,537.50 |

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF BIDS THAT WERE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF VICKSBURG By SEALED BID  
ON August 3, 2026 PRIOR TO THE SET 9AM DEADLINE LOCAL TIME, FOR THE CITY OF VICKSBURG - HIGHLAND DRIVE NRCS PROJECT.

CERTIFIED BY: Brian Robbins  
Brian Robbins, Project Manager

